12-29-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s		
1. Brent F. Baich	Name: SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
John O'Connell William H, Hurd	Internal Address:	
4. Tom Spalding 1. 09/01/04; 2. 12/20/04		
Execution Date(s) 3. 09/04/04; 4. 08/26/04		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Boca Raton	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Florida	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 33487	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new applicat	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/854,878		
10/034,076		
A diffica of acceptance	- No. Chi	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached?	
	to, total number of abblications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: Tyco Fire & Security Services	involved: 1	
Name: Tyco Fire & Security Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Name: Tyco Fire & Security Services Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Tyco Fire & Security Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Name: Tyco Fire & Security Services Internal Address: Street Address: One Town Center Road	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Name: Tyco Fire & Security Services Internal Address: Street Address: One Town Center Road City: Boca Raton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a count) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Name: Tyco Fire & Security Services Internal Address: Street Address: One Town Center Road City: Boca Raton State: FloridaZip: 33486	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a second to the secon	
Name: Tyco Fire & Security Services Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a count) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Name: Tyco Fire & Security Services Internal Address: Street Address: One Town Center Road City: Boca Raton State: Florida Zip: 33486 Phone Number: Fax Number:	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second of the sec	
Name: Tyco Fire & Security Services Internal Address:	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second of the sec	
Name: Tyco Fire & Security Services Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 19-1346 Authorized User Name Frank A. Cona	
Name: Tyco Fire & Security Services Internal Address: Street Address: One Town Center Road City: Boca Raton State: Florida Zip: 33486 Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second	
Name: Tyco Fire & Security Services Internal Address: Street Address: One Town Center Road City: Boca Raton State: Florida Zip: 33486 Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 19-1346 Authorized User Name Frank A. Cona	

04 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> **PATENT REEL: 016098 FRAME: 0346**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, (1) Brent F. Balch, (2) John O'Connell, (3) William H. Hurd, and (4) Tom Spalding, have invented certain improvements in ANTENNA SYSTEM INCLUDING SIMULTANEOUS PHASE AIDING AND PHASE CANCELING ELEMENTS, and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1)	(2)
(3)	and (4)

Whereas, SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation of Nevada, having a place of business at 6600 Congress Avenue, Boca Raton, Florida 33487, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as SENSORMATIC), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SENSORMATIC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to SENSORMATIC, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that SENSORMATIC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SENSORMATIC.

Signed and sealed:

Szpr. 1, 2004 (date)	Brent F. Balch	(signature)
()	(Address)	1821 NW43 ST.
		FT. LAUDERBALE, FL 33309
Witness (1)	(Name)	Jack Almeide
		Vack Schneider
	(Address)	8773 NW Z7 ~ ST
	, , ,	CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065
Witness (2)	(Name)	Alber a or
	(1 (42212)	4126 NW 42 nd Place
		Coconut Creek, FL 33431

Attorney Docket No. C4-1219

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016098 FRAME: 0347

20/12/2004	John O'Connell	addin o' Connell
(date)	(Address)	No. 134 Dun Earn Curronia. Cork Iraland
itness (1)	` ′ —	lary allogian
i	(Address)	of corl Carrigative
Vitness (2)	(Name)	Eter Berry
	(Address)	G. Got
	William H. Hurd	
(date)	(Address)	(signature)
1		
jitness (1)	(Name)	
/itness (1)	(Address)	
vitness (1)	•	

(date)	John O'Connell (Address)	(signature)
Witness (1)	(Name)	
	(Address)	
Witness (2)	(Name)	
	(Address)	
9 04 04 (date)	William H. Hurd (Address)	(signature) 27 Mover Occhard, Thorobyry View Rochestown, Corly Incland
Witness (1)	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	n Doherty
	(Address) 15	tmorys rd oxford oxylex uk
Witness (2)	(Name)	tiona titagerald.
	(Address)	29 MANUR ORCHARD
	_	Thornbury view Rochestown

Attorney Docket No. C4-1219

Page 2 of 3

8/26/2004	Tom Spalding	(signature)
()	(Address)	33. SIDNEY PARK DELLINGTON RO.,
		CORK CITY, RAPUBLIC OF IRELAND
Witness (1)	(Name)	Alhi lad.
	(Address)	BATHE AVENUE, PEMBROGE WOOD
		PASSIGE WEST, Co. Cock , TREUSO
Witness (2)	(Name)	I'm Mi family
	(Address)	22 Avandale PK
		Ballitangle, Corh.

٠.,

Return Receipt Post Card			
Serial No. 10	854, 878 Docket #_ C	14-1219 Attorney FC	
	WING HAS BEEN RECEIVED IN THE UTAMPED HEREON:	NITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON	
☐ EXPRESS M	AIL CERTIFICATE	☐ AMENDMENT/RESPONSE ☐ AFTER FINAL REJECTION	
☐ TRANMITT.	AL LETTER WITH FILING FEE	☐ EXTENSION OF TIME	
☐ SPECIFICAT	TIONPAGES □ PROVISIONAL	□ NOTICE OF APPEAL	
□SHE	ETS OF DRAWINGS	☐ ISSUE FEE TRANSMITTAL	
□ DECLARAT	ION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY	☐ CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION	
ASSIGNME I	NT	□ MAKE A RECORD	
COPY OF N	OTICE TO FILE MISSING PARTS	□ PCT REQUEST	
□ CERTIFIED	COPY OF PRIORITY DOCUMENT	TOTHER: RECORDATION FORM	
□ PRELIMINA	RY AMENDMENT	OTHER: IN DUPLICATE	
□ IDS	□ SUPPLEMENTAL	□ OTHER:	
□ LETTER	☐ TO OFFICIAL DRAFTS PERSONSHEETS OF DRAWINGS	□ OTHER:	

DEC. 20, 2004

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/27/2004 REEL: 016098 FRAME: 0351